Date of
Meeting
16/06/2020
16/06/2020

16/06/2020

18/08/2020

17/08/2020

15/12/2020

Minutes
Book
Ordinary
Council
Ordinary
Council
Ordinary
Council

Ordinary
Council

Ordinary
Council
Ordinary
Council

Page
No
270
272

274

447

532

Register of Interest Disclosures 2020

Disclosure of Financial, Proximity and Impartiality Interests
Local Government Act 1995, Section 5.60B, 5.65, 5.70 and 5.71

Item No/Name of Item

8.1.7 — St Johns Ambulance
Private Works Request
11.1.1 — Confidential Item
Chief Executive Officer Leave
11.1.2 - Confidential Item
Chief Executive Officer Review
Process

8.1.7 — Sign to be Placed for
Promoting the West Arthur
CRC and their Services.

8.1.4 — Bank Proposal

8.1.4 - Kennel Establishment —
17961 Albany Hwy Arthur
River

Date of
Disclosure
4/06/2020
10/06/2020

10/06/2020

11/08/2020

17/08/2020

15/12/2020

Name of Person
Making Disclosure
Mrs NC Wasmann
Mrs NC Wasmann

Mrs NC Wasmann

Mrs NC Wasmann

Cr M Lloyd

Cr N Manuel

Party/Person/Location
Interest Relates to
Darkan St Johns
Ambulance

Shire CEO

Shire CEO

West Arthur CRC

Bendigo Bank Proposal

Daryl Manuel

Nature and Extent of Interest

Is a volunteer ambulance officer

Information provided is in relation
to CEQ’s leave

Information provided is in relation
to CEQ’s performance review
process

Is a volunteer treasurer of the
West Arthur CRC

Is owner of shares in Bendigo Bank

Applicant is his mother



