## **Register of Interest Disclosures 2020**

Disclosure of Financial, Proximity and Impartiality Interests Local Government Act 1995, Section 5.60B, 5.65, 5.70 and 5.71

Local Government Act 1993, Section 3.00b, 3.03, 3.71							
Date of Meeting	Minutes Book	Page No	Item No/Name of Item	Date of Disclosure	Name of Person Making Disclosure	Party/Person/Location Interest Relates to	Nature and Extent of Interest
16/06/2020	Ordinary	270	8.1.7 – St Johns Ambulance	4/06/2020	Mrs NC Wasmann	Darkan St Johns	Is a volunteer ambulance officer
	Council		Private Works Request			Ambulance	
16/06/2020	Ordinary Council	272	11.1.1 – Confidential Item Chief Executive Officer Leave	10/06/2020	Mrs NC Wasmann	Shire CEO	Information provided is in relation to CEO's leave
16/06/2020	Ordinary Council	274	11.1.2 - Confidential Item Chief Executive Officer Review Process	10/06/2020	Mrs NC Wasmann	Shire CEO	Information provided is in relation to CEO's performance review process
18/08/2020	Ordinary Council	447	8.1.7 – Sign to be Placed for Promoting the West Arthur CRC and their Services.	11/08/2020	Mrs NC Wasmann	West Arthur CRC	Is a volunteer treasurer of the West Arthur CRC
17/08/2020	Ordinary Council	532	8.1.4 – Bank Proposal	17/08/2020	Cr M Lloyd	Bendigo Bank Proposal	Is owner of shares in Bendigo Bank
15/12/2020	Ordinary Council		8.1.4 - Kennel Establishment – 17961 Albany Hwy Arthur River	15/12/2020	Cr N Manuel	Daryl Manuel	Applicant is his mother